Request for Proposal: 100015219

### Solicitation Amendment #001

This solicitation is hereby amended to replace the General Conditions – Higher Complexity as follows:

1) At Part 7 – Resulting Contract Clauses – Article 7.2.1 General Conditions

### **DELETE**:

2035 (2018-06-21), General Conditions – Higher Complexity – Services, apply to and form part of the Contract.

## **REPLACE:**

2035 (2020-05-28), General Conditions – Higher Complexity – Services, apply to and form part of the Contract.

2) At Part 7 – Resulting Contract Clauses – Article 7.11 Priority of Documents – Item (C)

### **DELETE:**

Annex A, ESDC – General Conditions (2019-04-11)

#### **REPLACE:**

Annex A, ESDC – General Conditions (2020-05-28)

3) At Annex "A", modify the title as follows:

### **DELETE:**

ANNEX "A" ESDC – GENERAL CONDITIONS (2019-04-11)

# **REPLACE:**

ANNEX "A" ESDC – GENERAL CONDITIONS (2020-05-28)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

